
MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
2024 PRIMARY ELECTION 

EARLY VOTING PLAN 
 

 

Locations: 
 

Beech Glen Community Center 
Gymnasium 
2936 Beech Glen Road 
Mars Hill NC, 28754 

Hot Springs Community Center 
43 N Andrews Avenue 
Hot Springs NC, 28743 

Madison A-B Tech Campus 
4646 US 25-70 Hwy 
Marshall NC, 28753 

 

 
Date & Time: 
 

Day Date Open Time Close Time 
 

Thursday February 15 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Friday February 16 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Saturday February 17 Closed Closed 
Sunday February 18 Closed Closed 
Monday February 19 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Tuesday February 20 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Wednesday February 21 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Thursday February 22 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Friday February 23 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Saturday February 24 Closed Closed 
Sunday February 25 Closed Closed 
Monday February 26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Tuesday February 27 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Wednesday February 28  8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Thursday February 29 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Friday March 1 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Saturday March 2 8:00 am 3:00 pm 

 
 

 


